
Annual Report on the Projected Population of Counties in the State of Nevada from July 1, 2025 to July 1, 2029

Including the Estimated Population for July 1, 2024
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2024 60,266 27,253

2025 60,764 498 0.8% 27,436 183 0.7%

2026 61,225 461 0.8% 27,596 161 0.6%

2027 61,652 427 0.7% 27,745 149 0.5%

2028 62,069 417 0.7% 27,885 140 0.5%

2029 62,476 407 0.7% 28,020 135 0.5%
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2024 2,392,490 55,797

2025 2,432,514 40,024 1.7% 56,243 446 0.8%

2026 2,473,014 40,501 1.7% 56,692 449 0.8%

2027 2,511,784 38,770 1.6% 57,125 433 0.8%

2028 2,549,218 37,434 1.5% 57,538 413 0.7%

2029 2,585,696 36,478 1.4% 57,937 399 0.7%
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2024 57,989 1,086

2025 58,376 387 0.7% 1,097 11 1.0%

2026 58,760 384 0.7% 1,107 10 0.9%

2027 59,129 369 0.6% 1,116 9 0.8%

2028 59,490 362 0.6% 1,124 8 0.7%

2029 59,843 353 0.6% 1,134 10 0.9%
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2024 1,852 17,801

2025 1,859 7 0.4% 17,854 53 0.3%

2026 1,867 8 0.4% 17,902 48 0.3%

2027 1,876 9 0.5% 17,943 41 0.2%

2028 1,885 9 0.5% 17,980 37 0.2%

2029 1,895 10 0.5% 18,015 35 0.2%
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2024 6,255 4,730

2025 6,236 -19 -0.3% 4,717 -13 -0.3%

2026 6,222 -13 -0.2% 4,703 -15 -0.3%

2027 6,214 -8 -0.1% 4,688 -15 -0.3%

2028 6,206 -8 -0.1% 4,670 -18 -0.4%

2029 6,200 -7 -0.1% 4,652 -18 -0.4%
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2024 65,116 4,770

2025 66,226 1,110 1.7% 4,768 -2 0.0%

2026 67,328 1,102 1.7% 4,769 1 0.0%

2027 68,409 1,081 1.6% 4,772 3 0.1%

2028 69,473 1,064 1.6% 4,775 3 0.1%

2029 70,518 1,045 1.5% 4,780 5 0.1%
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2024 51,802 7,184

2025 52,585 783 1.5% 7,196 12 0.2%

2026 53,384 799 1.5% 7,206 10 0.1%

2027 54,192 808 1.5% 7,217 11 0.1%

2028 54,996 804 1.5% 7,226 9 0.1%

2029 55,800 804 1.5% 7,235 10 0.1%
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2024 4,457 513,854

2025 4,484 27 0.6% 521,618 7,764 1.5%

2026 4,515 32 0.7% 529,034 7,416 1.4%

2027 4,547 32 0.7% 536,011 6,977 1.3%

2028 4,580 33 0.7% 542,858 6,847 1.3%

2029 4,614 34 0.7% 549,603 6,744 1.2%
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2024 10,209 3,282,911

2025 10,218 9 0.1% 3,334,191 51,280 1.6%

2026 10,222 4 0.0% 3,385,546 51,355 1.5%

2027 10,218 -3 0.0% 3,434,638 49,092 1.5%

2028 10,213 -6 -0.1% 3,482,186 47,548 1.4%

2029 10,205 -8 -0.1% 3,528,623 46,437 1.3%

State Total    White Pine    
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